One-way flow control valves GR/GRA, in-line installation
Subject to change – 2019/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
One-way flow control valves GR/GRA, in-line installation
Product range overview and type codes
Product range overview
Version Valve function Version Type Connection
direction
Pneumatic
connection 1
Pneumatic
connection 2
qnN1) Adjustment
component
� Page/
Internet
[l/min]
In-line
installation
Metal
One-way flow
control function
GR/GRA Inline M3, M5, GÁ,
G¼, Gy,
G½, G¾
M3, M5, GÁ,
G¼, Gy,
G½, G¾
29.5 … 3,300 Knurled screw 3
Polymer
One-way flow
control function
GR Inline QS-3, QS-4,
QS-6, QS-8
QS-3, QS-4,
QS-6, QS-8
85 … 265 Knurled screw 11
1) Standard nominal flow rate in direction of flow control.
Type codes
GR – QS-4 – –
Type
GR One-way flow control valve, in-line installation
GRA One-way flow control valve, in-line installation
Pneumatic connection 1 and 2
M3 Female thread M3
M5 Female thread M5
1/8 Female thread Gx
1/4 Female thread G¼
3/8 Female thread Gy
1/2 Female thread G½
3/4 Female thread G¾
QS-3 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 3 mm
QS-4 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 8 mm
Number of valves
X2 2 one-way flow control valves in one housing
Generation
B B series
2019/05 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
One-way flow control valves GR/GRA, in-line installation
Technical data – Female thread, metal
One-way flow control valve GR/GRA -M- Flow rate
29.5 … 3300 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +75 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0.1 … 15 bar
GR-1/4
One-way flow control valve GR-…X2
Two one-way flow control valves are
combined in a housing. This allows
the flow and return speed to be set
separately for single- or double-acting
compact cylinders, for example.
12
-M- Flow rate
95 … 205 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0.5 … 10 bar
General technical data
Valve function One-way flow control function
Type GR-M3 GR-M5-B,
GR-M5X2-B
GR-1/8-B,
GR-1/8X2-B
GR-1/4 GRA-1/4-B GR-3/8-B GR-1/2 GR-3/4
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 M3 M5 Gx G¼ G¼ Gy G½ G¾
Adjusting element Knurled screw
Type of mounting Through-hole – Through-hole
Front panel mounting – Front panel mounting
– In-line
installation
–
Mounting position Any
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Operating and environmental conditions
Type GR-M3 GR-M5-B,
GR-M5X2-B
GR-1/8-B,
GR-1/8X2-B
GR-1/4 GRA-1/4-B GR-3/8-B GR-1/2 GR-3/4
Operating pressure [bar] 0.3 … 8 0.5 … 10 0.1 … 10 0.3 … 15
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010